Summary

All new University of Phoenix Associate degree alumni students who (i) apply for and enroll in a University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program; (ii) have an aggregate GPA of 3.0 or higher (on a 4.0 scale) in their University of Phoenix associate's degree; and (iii) apply for this Forever a Phoenix® Bachelor's Scholarship – January 2025 ("Scholarship") prior to the deadline and register and post attendance in their first class between January 1st, 2025 and January 31st, 2025 ("Initial Attendance Window") will have the opportunity to be considered for one of twenty

The University of Phoenix treats this tuition scholarship, in the form of a non-cash award, as non-taxable income. However, the recipient is

- 15. Any violation of these scholarship terms and conditions, as determined in University of Phoenix's sole discretion, will result in disqualification of the scholarship and/or termination of the scholarship award. Recipient acknowledges and agrees that he/she shall have no right to appeal or contest the decision of University of Phoenix to terminate the scholarship as set forth herein. Any unused portion of the Scholarship will be returned to University of Phoenix and is non-transferable.
- 16. In the event that any provision of the scholarship terms and conditions